

h
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3556/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in CWP No. 5144/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF

JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. P.B. ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To come up on 10th March, 2006, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master