

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3556/2004

M/S. P.B. ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 to 3

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel that the required appli
cation has been already

filed. Office to verify.

List again on 7.8.2006.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

strar

Regi

hj